
CHAPTER 5: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

SECTION 5.1: COVERED SERVICES**PAGE(S) 1**

End Stage Renal Disease

Services provided in an outpatient end stage renal disease (ESRD) facility are covered under the ESRD Program. Providers should refer to the Medicaid Manual Chapter 17 for specific information relating to ESRD services. (See Appendix A for information on accessing this manual chapter)

Professional service providers submitting claims for dialysis services should refer to the *Current Procedural Terminology* (CPT) Manual for direction, allowances and the most current description of procedures and services for those service codes.

The fiscal intermediary's Provider Relations Unit should be contacted for direct inquiries regarding the performance or billing of ESRD services. (See Appendix A for contact information)